
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 
PURCHASING DIVISION 

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY  40506-0005 

INVITATION TO BID # CCK-2575-22  DATE  November 2, 2021 TIME 3:00 PM 

PROJECT:  2239.77 Level B Support Services Renovation 

BID TABULATIONS 

Estimate for all trade packages for Project# 2239.77: $8,600,000.00 

     TC-200 General Trades 
   Base Bid   Alt #1           Alt. #2          Alt. #3      Alt. #4       Total 

E.C Matthews AWARDED $1,814,600 $1,814,600 

Jostin Construction $1,8886,000 $1,886,000 

Woodford Builders $1,884,000 $1,884,000 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



  TC-201 Drywall and Ceilings 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4        Total 

Grayhawk LLC. $1,097,000 $1,097,000 

Specialty Interiors 
AWARDED 

$776,000 $776,000 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



    TC-202 Flooring 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4        Total 

Spectra Contract 
Flooring $245,950 $245,950 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



    TC-203 Painting 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4         Total 

B.L. Radden & Sons, 
Inc. AWARDED

$67,670 $67,670 

Simpson & Company, 
Inc. $119,685 $119,685 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



     TC-204 Fire Protection 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

Dalmation Fire 
AWARDED 

$179,000 $179,000 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



 TC-205 Plumbing/Mechanical 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

Hussung Mechanical 
Contractors $2,010,143 $1,010,143 

Thomas J. Dyer 
AWARDED 

$1,901,600 $1,901,600 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



      TC-207 Electrical 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

Babcon, Inc. AWARDED $1,900,000 $1,900,000 

Besco $2,007,025 $2,007,025 

Davis H. Elliot $2,025,000 $2,025,000 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



    TC-208 Food Service Equipment 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

Great LakesHotel 
Supply AWARDED

$932,272 $932,272 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



    TC-11 Tiling 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

Martina Brothers, Inc. $117,269 - - - - $117,269 

Spectra Contract 
Flooring $92,000 - - - - $92,000 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



  TC-12 Painting 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4     Total 

Elaine Allen $135,830.86 - - - - $135,830.86 

Simpson & Company $93,164 $1,028.00 - - - $94,192 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



      TC-13 Conveying Equipment 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

DC Elevator $98,900 - - - - $98,900 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



      TC-14 Fire Protection 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

Dalmatian Fire $244,000 $3,000 - - - $247,000 

Landmark Sprinkler $159,500 $1,300 - - - $160,800 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



 TC-15 Plumbing & Mechanical 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

C&C Industrial $1,265,500 - - - - $1,265,500 

Frei Mechanical $1,067,000 $1,500 - - - $1,068,500 

Lagco $1,166,100 $2,000 - - - $1,168,100 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 



      TC-16 Electrical 
     Base Bid         Alt #1        Alt. #2          Alt. #3    Alt. #4       Total 

Arrow Electric Co. $723,000 $6,700 - - - $729,700 

Babcon Inc. $720,000 $3,100 - - - $723,100 

This bid tabulation reflects the results of the public bid opening and reading of the respective project. It does 
not indicate an award has been made.  The University must evaluate the responses to determine the 
responsive and responsible bidder whose bid offers the best value.  All bids may be rejected. 




